Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF WISCONSIN La Crosse County	} ss

ORDINANCE NO.: 4959 AN ORDINANCE to amend Sub-section 115-110 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of La Crosse transferring certain property from the Floodway District to the Heavy In-Floodway District to the Heavy In-dustrial District in order to combine vacant parcel 17-20251-80 (Copeland Ave) with adjoining par-cel for continued use of auto body drive and parking.
THE COMMON COUNCIL of the

City of La Crosse do ordain as fol-

SECTION I: Subsection 115-110 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of La Crosse is hereby

City of La Crosse is hereby amended by transferring certain property from the Floodway District to the Heavy Industrial District on the Master Zoning Map, to-wit: 17-20251-80- Copeland Avenue. PRT GOVERNMENT LOT 2 COM NE COR SE-NE W 33FT TO W LN COPELAND AVE S ALG W LN 672.32FT TO POB W 789.05FT N 318.67FT ALG CURV N89D24M 44SW 255.96FT ALG CURV S37D 4 3 M 4 8 S W 4 8 7 . 8 4 F T S 2 4 D 3 1 M 2 0 S E 3 3 4 . 8 2 F T N 6 5 D 2 8 M 4 0 S E 12 2 . 2 7 S63D49M20SE 385.33FT S84D16M S63D49M2OSE 385.33FT S84D16M 20SE 398.25FT N68D15M40SE 14 2 . 8 9 F T A L G C U R V N25D30M2SE 152.78FT ALG CURV TO A PT 14.8FT W OF W LN COPELAND AVE ALG CURV 22.78FT TO W LN COPELAND AVE N ALG W LN 110.28FT TO POB. SECTION II: Should any portion of this ordinance be declared uncon-stitutional or invalid by a court of competent jurisdiction, the remain-der of this division shall not be af-fected. S63D49M20SE

fected.
SECTION III: This ordinance shall ~
SECTION III: This ordinance shall ~
take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.
/s/ Timothy Kabat, Mayor
/s/ Teri Lehrke, City Clerk
Passed: 10/13/16
Approved: 10/18/16
Published: 10/22/16
CERTIFICATE OF CITY CLERK
This Ordinance is approved not-

CERTIFICATE OF CITY CLERK
This Ordinance is approved notwithstanding the failure of the Mayor
to affix his signature thereto by virtue of the provisions of Sec.
62.09(8), Wis Stats.
/s/ Ter Lehrke, City Clerk
10/22 30501412 WNAXLP

Ann Berra, being duly sworn, says that she is the principal clerk of the LA CROSSE TRIBUNE, a public daily newspaper of general circulation, published in the City of La Crosse, in the county and state aforesaid, and that the notice of which the annexed is printed copy taken from the paper in which the same was published, was inserted and published in the said newspaper on the

	22nd	day of	October	2016
	and thereafter on th	he following da	tes, to wit:	
	being at least onc	ce in each wee	k for	1
	successive week(s)	2000	n Ber	la
	Ann Berra			
re me this	2	day of	Oct.	2016

Notary Public, La Crosse County, Wisconsin

My Commission as Notary Public will expire on the

10th day of January 2020



La Crosse Tribune, Winona Daily News, Houston Co News, Westby Times, Vernon County Broadcaster, Coulee News, Tomah Journal/Monitor Herald, Jackson CountyChronicle, Onalaska Courier Life, Tri-County Foxxy Publications